 18 v2.1 / Modification rights reserved EE300Ex-HT
The EE300Ex humidity / temperature transmitter has been designed
specifically for measurement in explosion hazard areas. It complies
with the classifications for Europe (ATEX), International (IECEx)
and USA / Canada (FM).
Accurate measurement over the full range of 0…100 % RH and
-40…180 °C (-40...356 °F) is also possible in applications under pres-
sure from 0.01 … 300 bar (4351 psi).

Class I, II, III, Div 1
 22 v2.1 / Modification rights reserved EE300Ex-HT
Ordering Guide EE300Ex-HT
1) No display possible for environments with combustible dust, fi bers and fl yings and in gases with EPL Ga IIC (Group A&B)
2) Filter cap must not be used in EPL Ga IIC (Gas Group A&B)
3) Do not use in oil
EE300Ex-HT6S
H
a
rd
w
a
re
 C
o
n
fi
g
u
ra
ti
o
n
Model
wall mounting A
remote sensing probe up to 20 bar (300p si) E
remote sensing probe up to 300 bar (4351 psi) M
remote sensing probe for sensor retraction tool PN250 U
Display
without display x x x x
with display 1) D D D D
Electrical Connection 2 x M16 cable gland B B B B
Probe - Cable Length
wall mounting x
1 m (3.3 ft) C C C
2 m (6.6f t) E E E
5 m (16.4 ft) G G G
10 m (32.8 ft) H H H
Probe Length
wall mounting x
65 mm (2.56) C C
200 mm (7.9) F F
300 mm (11.8) G
400 mm (15.8) H H
Zone Feedthrough
(probe fitting)
without probe fitting x x x
1/2 ISO - cut-in fitting; 12 mm (0.47) A A A
1/2 weld cut-in fitting; 12 mm (0.47) B B
1/2 NPT - cut-in fitting; 12 mm (0.47) C C
1/2 ISO - sliding fitting; 13 mm (0.51) F
1/2 NPT - sliding fitting; 13 mm (0.51) H
Filter
stainless steel sintered filter D D D D
PTFE filter 2) E E E
stainless steel grid filter on stainless steel body I I I
H2O2 filter 2) L L L
oil filter M M M
Sensor Protection
without coating x x x x
with coating 3) 1 1 1 1
Ex-Certification
Europe (ATEX) AT AT AT AT
International (IECEx) IC IC IC
USA / Canada (FM) FM FM FM
Special option
no

UW, TD,... yyy (select according „scaling ranges“, next page)
 23v2.1 / Modification rights reservedEE300Ex-HT
Order Example
Scaling Ranges
EE300EX-HT6SMDBHFAD1AT/MTx052UW001
Model: remote sensing probe up to 300bar
Display: with display
Electrical Connection: 2 x M16 cable gland
Probe - Cable Length: 10 m (32.8 ft)
Probe Length: 200 mm (7.9)
Zone feedthrough: 1/2 ISO - cut-in fitting
Filter: stainless steel sintered filter
Sensor Protection: with coating
Ex-Certification: ATEX
Measured Value Units: metric
Physical Parameters Output 1: temperature
Scaling Range Output 1: -40...180 °C
Physical Parameters Output 2: relative humidity
Scaling Range Output 2: 0...100 %RH
EE300EX-HT6SAxBxxxIxFM/NTx083TD083
Model: wall mounting
Display: without display
Electrical Connection: 2 x M16 cable gland
Probe - Cable Length: wall mounting
Probe Length: wall mounting
Zone feedthrough: without probe fitting
Filter: stainless steel grid filter
Sensor Protection: without coating
Ex-Certification: USA / Canada (FM)
Measured Value Units: non metric
Physical Parameters Output 1: temperature
Scaling Range Output 1: -40...140 °F
Physical Parameters Output 2: dew point temperature
Scaling Range Output 2: -40...140 °F
Example 1: Example 2:
Accessories
Confi guration adapter for PC (EE-PCA)
ATEX Connection cable with protective circuit -
   EE300Ex to confi guration adapter (HA011061)
Blank cover for housing base (HA011401)
Safety Barrier, 1-channel, STAHL 9002/13-280-093-001  (HA011410)
Intrinsically safe Transmitter Supply Unit, 1-channel, STAHL 9160/13-11-11  (HA011405)
Intrinsically safe Transmitter Supply Unit , 2-channel, STAHL 9160/23-11-11  (HA011406)
Sealing plug for unused cable glands (HA011402)
Ball valve with 1/2 ISO female thread with Ex-Certifi cation (HA011403)
Sensor retraction tool PN250 (ZM-WA-025-040-EST)
Sensor retraction tool PN40 (BG-WA-103-045-EST)
Other scaling ranges on request.
Tx - Temperature  /  TD - Dew Point Temperature  /  TF- Frost Point Temperature  /  TW- Wet Bulb Temperature [°C or °F]
002 -40...60 007 0...60 015 20...120 083 -40...140
003 -10...50 008 -30...70 022 -40...80
004 0...50 012 -40...120 024 -20...80
005 0...100 014 -20...100 052 -40...180
Xm or Xk - Water Content [ppm]
001 0...100 005 0...6000 009 0...20000
002 0...500 006 0...5000 010 0...200
003 0...1000 007 0...300 011 0...100000
004 0...10000 008 0...30000
UW - Relative Humditiy [% RH]
001 0...100
Ex - Water vapour partial pressure [mbar]
001 0...200 002 0...1000
Rx - Mixture ratio [g/kg]
001 0...400 002 0...900
DV - Absolute Humidity [g/m3]
001 0...150 002 0...700
Hx - Specific Enthalphy [kJ/kg]
001 -50...400 002 -50...2800
AW - Water Activity [ ]
001 0...1